PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3258996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. OBERG	10/10/2014
CHRISTOPHER S. LOCKETT	10/09/2014
SEAN M. FORSBERG	02/25/2015
HASSEN SAIDI	10/13/2014
JEFFREY E. CASPER	10/09/2014
MICHAEL DELEO	10/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14052169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adonaldson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55434-224145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ORICH
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Orich/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Complete Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035129 FRAME: 0458

503212380

source=Complete Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Complete Assignment#page3.tif	
30dicc=00mpicte Assignment#pages.til	
source=Complete Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Complete Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Complete Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Complete Assignment#page7.tif	
Source = Somprete / toolgriment//page/:til	
source=Complete Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035129 FRAME: 0459

Attorney Docket Nos.: 55434-224146; 55434-224143; 55434-224145; 55434-224147; 55434-226816; 55434-232035
Client Reference Nos.: SRI-US-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SRI-US-6786-2; SRI-US-6788-2; SRI-US-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3

	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s)	Scott A. Oberg;
of Inventor(s)	Christopher S. Lockett;
(-,	Sean M. Forsberg;
	Hassen Saidi;
	Jeffrey E. Casper; and
	Michael Deleo
	maker(s) of an invention(s) which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	FLEXIBLE POLICY ARBITRATION CONTROL SUITE
Serial No.:	61/639,202
Filing Date:	June 25, 2013
Title of Application	OPERATING SYSTEM-INDEPENDENT INTEGRITY VERIFICATION
Serial No.:	13/872,865
Filing Date:	April 29, 2013
Title of Application	COMPONENTIZED PROVISIONING
Serial No.:	14/051,923
Filing Date:	October 11, 2013
Title of Application	POLYMORPHIC VIRTUAL APPLIANCE RULE SET
Serial No.:	14/052,169
Filing Date:	October 11, 2013
Title of Application	FLEXIBLE POLICY ARBITRATION CONTROL SUITE
Serial No.:	14/052,080
Filing Date:	October 11, 2013
Title of Application	POLYMORPHIC COMPUTING ARCHITECTURES
Serial No.:	14/052,266
Filing Date:	October 11, 2013
Title of	POLYMORPHIC COMPUTING ARCHITECTURES
Application Serial No.:	PCT/US14/59862
Filing Date:	October 9, 2014
Timing 2 ave.	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	SRI International

1 of 8

Attorney Docket Nos.: Client Reference Nos.:		<u>′88-3</u>
Address of principal place of business	Menlo Park, CA 94025	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>California</u>	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN Attorney Docket Nos.: 55434-224146; 55434-224143; 55434-224145; 55434-224147; 55434-226816; 55434-232035 Client Reference Nos.: SRI-US-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SRI-US-6786-2; SRI-US-6788-2; SRI-US-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Outside the USA Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS: **COUNTY OF** Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of _____

My Commission Expires:___

Notary Public

Printed Name

Resident of _

_County

Attorney Docket Nos.: 55434-224146; 55434-224143; 55434-224145; 55434-224147; 55434-226816; 55434-232035

Client Reference Nos.: SRI-US-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SRI-US-6786-2; SRI-US-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3

IN WITNESS WHER this day of		executed this assignment	at SAN ANTONID, Th. (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	less	T.	Inventor (Signature)
Public is not With feasible.	iess		Christopher S. Lockett Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLE	OGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } }	SS:	
Acknowledged before this day of	me, a Notary	y Public, within and for sa	id County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
			Notary Public
			Printed Name
My Commission Expires:			Resident of County

Attorney Docket Nos.:	55434-224146; 55434-224143; 5543	<u>4-224145; 55434-224147; 55434-2268</u>	6; 55434-232035
Client Reference Nos.: _	SRI-US-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SR	RI-US-6786-2; SRI-US-6788-2 ; SRI-US	<u>5-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3</u>
this	HEREOF, I have executed this assign February Witness At hew P. Ressley Witness	2015 (city and state or &control of the state of &control o	<u> </u>
feasible.			
	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	} } SS:		
	before me, a Notary Public, within and	for said County and State. Witness my	hand and Notarial Seal
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expires	:	Resident of	County

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN Attorney Docket Nos.: 55434-224146; 55434-224143; 55434-224145; 55434-224147; 55434-226816; 55434-232035 Client Reference Nos.: SRI-US-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SRI-US-6786-2; SRI-US-6788-2; SRI-US-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Outside the USA: _ Witness Inventor (Signature) Witnesses are required when acknowledgment Hassen Saidi before a Notary Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not Witness feasible. **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of ___ Notary Public Printed Name

My Commission Expires:__

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN	
Attorney Docket Nos.: 55434-224146; 55434-224143; 55434-2241 Client Reference Nos.: SRI-US-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SRI-US-6785-	45; 55434-224147; 55434-226816; 55434-232035 6786-2; SRI-US-6788-2 ; SRI-US-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Menlo Park, California (city and state or country if outside USA)
this 9 day of October , 201	
Outside the USA Seliesa Puston Witnesses are Witnesses when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Felicia Preston Witness feasible.	Jeffrey E. Casper Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLEE	OGMENT
STATE OF	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sai this day of,	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	Resident of County

My Commission Expires:_____

Attorney Docket Nos.: 55434- Client Reference Nos.: SRI-US	224146; 55434-224143; 55434-2241- 8-6787-2; SRI-US-6785-2; SRI-US-6	45; 55434-224147; 55434-226816; 55434-232035 786-2; SRI-US-6788-2; SRI-US-6788-3; SRI-WO-6788-3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have this day of	e executed this assignment at,	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witnesser when	To My	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witnes feasible.	T Obers	Michael Deleo Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	}	
	e, a Notary Public, within and for said	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires		Resident ofCounty

INDS02 1341660

8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 035129 FRAME: 0467